April 28, 2025 Miller & Associates
Kearney, Nebraska CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

1111 Central Ave. Kearney, NE 68847-6833

Tel: 308-234-6456
Fax: 308-234-1146
www.miller-engineers.com

Pam Baruth, City Clerk
City of Lexington

P.O. Box 70
Lexington, NE 68850

Re:  Polk Street Lift Station & Force Main Improvements
Project No. 127-D1-058

Dear Pam,
Enclosed are three (3) copies each of the following:
a) Application and Certificate for Payment No. 4 - $80,948.46
Following the City Council’s review and subsequent approval, please sign all copies where
indicated, retain your copy, forward the Contractor's copy with his payment, and return the
remaining copy to our office.
Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.
Very truly yours,

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSE}LTING NGINEERS,E.C.

LA

Elizabeth M. Mendyk 2
Administrative Assistant

Enclosures

KEARNEY . McCOOK . LAKEWOOD,CO . COLBY, KS



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: POLK ST. LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN IMPR

ENGINEER: MILLER & ASSOCIATES, CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.  127-D1-058
TO: (OWNER) CITY OF LEXINGTON CONTRACTOR: VAN KIRK BROS. CONTRACTING, INC.
P.O. BOX 70, 406 EAST 7TH ST. CONTRACT FOR: $427,516.00
LEXINGTON, NE 68850 APPLICATION DATE: 4/25/2025 APPLICATION NO.: 4

ATTN: Pam Baruth, City Clerk

FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE DATE OF:

4/25/2025

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY:
Continuation sheets are attached.
Change orders approved in previous month by Owner.

Application is made for payment, as shown below in connection with the Contract.

The present status of the account is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE......eeimiiieiee e $427,516.00
CO# DATE ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Net Change by Change Orders & Writien Amendments -$6,000.00
1 3/12/24 $6,000.00 CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE........ i, $421,516.00
2 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE......ociiiiiiieeeeann $351,869.25
3 LESS RETAINAGE : 5% e $17,593.46
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE LESS RETAINAGE $334,275.79
5 LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT———-— $253,327.33
TOTAL $0.00 i $6,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION. .......ooiiiiiiiiaiaiianeaee, $80,948.46

NET CHANGE ~ -$6,000.00 '

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) all previous progress payments received from Owner

on account of Work done under the Contraci referred to above have been applied to discharge CONTRACTOR'S
legitimate obligations incured in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment

numbered ____ , inclusive; (2) tile of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said

Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER af fime of

payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered

by a Bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or
encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract
Documents and not defective.

CONTRACTOR: VAN KI

BROS. CONTRACTING

Date: _4-25-2025

o AT
7 T

The undersigned certifies that the work has been carefully inspecfed and to the best of their
knowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this estimate are correct and the work has

been performed in accordance with the contract.

ENGINEER: MILLER & ASSOCIATES Owner
Contractor
—
By: /| é;_.é % Engineer

OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON

BY:




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
APPLICATION DATE: 4/25/2025
FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH : 4/25/2025
ENGINEER'S PROJECT #: 127-D1-058
TOTAL
QUANTITY COMPLETED AND
ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STORED TO STORED TO
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE TO DATE COMPLETED DATE DATE
BID PACKAGE 1
1 Mobilization 1 L.S. $27,000.00 0.5 $ 13,500.00 $ 13,500.00
2 Traffic Control 1 L.S. $1,950.00 $ - $ -
3 Furnish & Install SDR 26 PVC $ -
a. 8" Diameter 500 L.F. $69.00 485 $ 33,465.00 $ 33,465.00
4 Directional Drill
a. 8" Diameter SDR 21 Certa-Flo PVC 200 L.F. $163.00 215 $ 35,045.00 $ 35,045.00
5 Construct A-Lok Manhole 2 Each $11,425.00 2 $ 22,850.00 $ 22,850.00
6 Fumish & Install Gravel Bedding 500 L.F. $5.25 485 $ 2,546.25 $ 2,546.25
7 Lift Station Modifications. Remove & Haul Deck, Construct New 1 L.S. $20,360.00 $ - $ 1,587001}$% 1,587.00
8 Bypass Pumping 1 L.S. $8,500.00 0.5 $ 4,250.00 $ 4,250.00
9 Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement
a. 6" Thick Concrete Pavement 240 S.Y. $105.00 $ - $ -
10 Fumish & Apply Seeding 1 LS. $2,735.00 $ - $ -
11 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control
a. Inlet Protection 2 Each $285.00 $ - $ -
b. Concrete Washout Pit 1 L.S. $495.00 $ - $ -
12 Remove & Haul
a. Manhale 1 Each $1,000.00 1 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
13 Fumish & Install
a. Gravity Sewer Cleanout, complete in place 1 Each $1,825.00 1 $ 1,825.00 $ 1,825.00
. Bid Package 1 Total $ 114481251{% 1587001 9% 116,068.25
BID PACKAGE 3
16 Mobilization 1 L.S $32,500.00 1.0 $ 32,500.00 $ 32,500.00
17 Fumish & Install HDPE Force Main with Tracer Wire
a. 8" Diameter 2,500 L.F. $48.00 2,500 $  120,000.00 $ 120,000.00
18 Directional Drill Force Main with Tracer Wire
a. 8" Diameter 305 L.F. $105.00 305 $ 32,025.00 | $ - $ 32,025.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
APPLICATION DATE: 4/25/2025
FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH : 4f25/2025
ENGINEER'S PROJECT #: 127-D1-058
TOTAL
QUANTITY COMPLETED AND
ITEM ESTIMATED ) COMPLETED TOTAL STORED TO STORED TO
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK - QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE TO DATE COMPLETED DATE DATE
19 Fumish & Install Ductile Iron Fittings, complete in place )
a. 8" 45 Degree Bend 5 Each $1,419.00 5 $ 7,095.00 $ 7,095.00
b. 8" x 8" Cross 1 Each $1,575.00 1 $ 1,575.00 $ 1,575.00
20 Furnish & Install Plug Valve and Box
a. 8" Diameter (Restrained to the Wye) 1 Each $3,355.00 1 $ 3,355.00 $ 3,355.00
b. 8" Diameter 2 Each $3,550.00 1 $ 3,550.00 $ 3,550.00
21 Furnish & Install Force Main Cleanout 5 Each $6,177.00 5 $ 30,885.00 $ 30,885.00
22 Tap Existing Manhole 1 Each $4,816.00 1 $ 4,816.00 $ 4,816.00
23 |Furnish & Apply Seeding 1 L.S. $5,955.00 $ - $ -
Bid Package 3 Total $ 235801.00|% - $ 235,801.00
Bid Total S 350,28225|$ 1587.00}S 351,869.25




